## NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING

FLEMING SOLAR, LLC, is proposing to construct and operate a solar energy project in Fleming County, Kentucky. The proposed FLEMING SOLAR, LLC (Fleming Solar) project will be located within a project area of approximately 770 acres along Old Convict and Helena Roads. A public meeting to inform the community about the project and answer questions will take place on Friday, December 11, 2020 between 6 p.m. and 7 p.m. in the Fleming County Fiscal Court Meeting Room. Due to the ongoing global pandemic, this meeting will be conducted in compliance with guidance from U.S. Centers for Disease Control and guidelines from the Office of the Governor intended to reduce the potential spread of COVID-19. Attendance at this meeting will be limited to no more than 25 people and pre-registration will be required. Per the Executive Order of the Governor, all in-person attendees will be required to correctly wear masks that will potentially prevent the spread of illness. Attendees will be asked to practice social distancing for the duration of the meeting. Hand sanitizer and masks will be available onsite for attendees. Fleming Solar will make a large-scale (24 inches by 36 inches) layout map of the proposed solar facility, which otherwise would have been made available to the public for inspection at a public meeting, available to the public by displaying the map in the entrance to the Fleming County Fiscal Court the day of the public meeting. Due to the extraordinary circumstances of this time, the meeting also will be made available for public participation through a digital "virtual" meeting. The digital meeting will be available through Cisco WebEx, which can be accessed through a web browser, and will also be accessible through a call-in number. Given the on-going public health situation and limited attendance cap intended to limit the potential spread of COVID-19, Fleming Solar strongly encourages participation in this meeting virtually and via the call-in option. Pre-registration will also be required for participation in the virtual meeting and the call-in meeting. Registration is free of charge. To Register visit <a href="https://coresolarllc.com/flemingsolarmeeting">https://coresolarllc.com/flemingsolarmeeting</a> or call Dominic Salinas at (713) 501-8515. Anyone with questions about the December 11, 2020 public meeting or Fleming Solar may request information by emailing Dominic Salinas at dominic@coresolar.energy or calling him at (713) 501-8515.